### University of Rhode Island

### DigitalCommons@URI

Kerr, John Hoare (1978-1984)

Education: National Endowment for the Arts and Humanities, Subject Files II (1962-1996)

1-16-1979

## Kerr, John Hoare (1978-1984): Correspondence 75

Joseph A. Califano Jr.

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell\_neh\_II\_42

#### **Recommended Citation**

Califano, Joseph A. Jr., "Kerr, John Hoare (1978-1984): Correspondence 75" (1979). *Kerr, John Hoare* (1978-1984). Paper 88.

https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell\_neh\_II\_42/88

This Correspondence is brought to you by the University of Rhode Island. It has been accepted for inclusion in Kerr, John Hoare (1978-1984) by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@URI. For more information, please contact digitalcommons-group@uri.edu. For permission to reuse copyrighted content, contact the author directly.



# THE SECRETARY OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE WASHINGTON, D. C. 2020!

JAN 16 1979,-

Mr. John Hoare Kerr Director of Education National Endowment for the Arts Washington, D.C. 20506

Dear Mr. Kerr:

Thank you for your recent letter announcing your availability for the "Senior Official" position proposed by the National Endowment for the Arts and the Office of Education.

This office earlier received Senator Claiborne Pell's nomination on your behalf which was forwarded along with a copy of your resume to Mrs. Joan Mondale, Honorary Chairperson of the Federal Council on Arts and Humanities. For information on future details and recruitment for the position, you may wish to contact:

Mr. Peter Kyros,
Deputy Chairman
Federal Council on the Arts and Humanities
Old Executive Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20501

Your interest is deeply appreciated.

Sincerely,

Joseph A. Califano, Jo